Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ ESD protection >25 kV
■ Low capacitance <0.5 pF
■ Low leakage current <50 nA
ChipGuard ® MLC Series - ESD Protectors
General Information
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
CG 0n0n MLC - n.n x x x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
3.3 = 3.3 V
05 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
24 = 24 V
Low Leakage Current Option
L = Low Leakage Current
Blank = Standard Product
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
Operating Temperature Option
A = Higher +125 °C Operating Temperature
Blank = Standard Product
** Only models lower than 10 volts require
decimal point.
REV. T 08/19
CG0402 CG0603
Dimension Series Series
C 1.75 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.10
(0.04 ± 0.002) (0.04 ± 0.004)
D 2.00 ± 0.02 2.00 ± 0.05
(0.08 ± 0.0008) (0.08 ± 0.002)
L 1.12 ± 0.03 1.80 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.0012) (0.072 ± 0.008)
W 0.62 ± 0.03 0.90 ± 0.20
(0.025 ± 0.0012) (0.036 ± 0.008)
G 2.0 ± 0.05 4.0 ± 0.05
(0.08 ± 0.002)  (0.16 ± 0.002)
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: